ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES (Autonomous)

(Affiliated to AU, Approved by AICTE& Accredited by NBA) SANGIVALASA-531 162, Bheemunipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnam District Phone: 08933-225083/84/87 Fax: 226395

Minuets of the IIC meeting held on 19.8.19

Dr T V Hanumnath Rao -IIC President

Dr Shiva Naresh -IIC Vice Presidnet

Mr S RATAN KUMAR -IIC Convener

Mr RamKumar N -PR Activity Coordinator

Mrs Bindu Neeharika V -ARIIA Coordinator

Mrs N Lokeswari -Social Media Coordinator

Mr P SAMUEL -Internship Activity Coordinator

Mr BHANU TEJ -Innovation Activity Coordinator

Mr T V Viswa Teja -Stat up Activity Coordinator

Dr CH V N RAJ -NIRF Coordinator

Agenda:

- 1. IIC 2.0 Guidelines
- 2. ANITS IIC Vision and Mission
- 3. ANITS IIC 2019-20 Quarter 1 Action Plan

IIC 2.0 Guidelines

The president discussed the guidelines of IIC among the members. He discussed about the objective and outcome of the council and also further emphasized to adhere to the calendar activities.

ANITS IIC Vision and Mission

With prolonged rigorous discussion the president along with members framed vision and mission of the ANITS IIC.

Vision

To establish as a centre of excellence in innovations and make the institute as hub of Entrepreneurs.

Mission

To continually evaluate, innovate and strive towards excellence in technological innovations.

We constantly endeavour to provide ecosystem or simulating environment where the ideas are nurtured and incubated.

ANITS IIC 2019-20 Quarter 1 Action Plan

The president discussed with the internal members about the activities to be taken in the first quarter2019. The activities mainly emphasized on role of IPR, Boot camp and ANITS IIC logo design. The internal members finalized external experts by taking their consent to give their advises for the productive functioning of ANITS IIC.

MC Convener,

Mr S Ratan Kumar,

Associate Professor, CSE.